
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028536-2021 

Awarded contract

Top Apprenticeship Employers Rankings - Entries and
Administration

Department for Education

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-028536

Published: 15 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department for Education

Sanctuary Buildings, 20, Great Smith Street

London

SW1P 3BT

Email

Charlotte.BULLIMORE@education.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028536-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028536-2021
mailto:Charlotte.BULLIMORE@education.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-for-education


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Top Apprenticeship Employers Rankings - Entries and Administration

II.1.2) Main CPV code

75100000 - Administration services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Building on a successful test and learn event in 2020, the Top Apprenticeship Employers
rankings will celebrate some of England’s most outstanding apprenticeship employers, and
will assist potential apprentices, parents and careers advisers to identify the best
apprenticeship opportunities in England.

The Department for Education will publish two Top Apprenticeship Employer rankings, one
recognising the Top 100 large employers (with over 250 employees), and new for 2022 the
Top 50 Small Medium Enterprises (SMEs).

The rankings recognise England’s leading apprenticeship employers for their overall
commitment to employing apprentices, their creation of new apprenticeships, the diversity
of their new apprentices, and the progression of their apprentices onto further
apprenticeships and employment.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £539,500

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this project is to:

• Provide an opportunity to showcase and celebrate apprenticeship employers, to boost
employer engagement and to showcase these achievements across a wider audience
including individuals, employers, parents, influencers. 

• Grow and develop the prestige and public perception of apprenticeships and provide
employers and individuals with a platform to showcase how apprenticeships have made a
real difference to their organisations and their careers. 

• Improve perceptions by demonstrating tangible support and opportunities which make a
difference to people’s lives. The rankings are designed to encourage and inspire, both
individuals to seek apprenticeships and employers to continuing offering high quality
opportunities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-022600

/Notice/022600-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

High Fliers Research Limited

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £539,500



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Department for Education

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-19T02:17:20+0100
	TCPDF




